I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2020-05-06/R-3) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on May 6, 2020.

This the 7th day of May, 2020.

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 2020-21 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM PLAN AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT - CV PROGRAM PLAN (2020-05-06/R-3)

WHEREAS, the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill used multiple methods to receive public input on use of 2020-2021 Community Development Block Grant funds; and

WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development has notified the Town of the 2020- 2021 Community Development Block Grant allocation of \$417,655; and

WHEREAS, the Town received \$7,339 in program income for the repayment of a loan making \$424,994 available to be allocated; and

WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development has notified the Town of the Community Development Block Grant-CV allocation of \$245,693 to assist with efforts to address community needs related to COVID-19.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that based on the Town's available funding of \$424,994 of 2020-2021 Community Development Block Grant funds, and \$245,693 for Community Development Block Grant-CV funds the Council approves the following 2020-2021 Community Development Block Grant Program Plan and Community Development Block Grant-CV Program Plan:

2020-2021 Community Development Block Grant Program Plan

	Recommendation
Public Services	
Summer Youth Employment Program	\$57,648
Exchange Club	5,000
Affordable Housing	
Neighborhood Revitalization	197,815
Community Home Trust	30,000
Housing Repair	27,000
Rebuilding Together of the Triangle	24,000
Administration	83,531
Total	\$424,994

Community Development Block Grant - CV Program Plan

	Recommendation
Public Services	
IFC Homelessness Case Management	\$109,960
Rental and Homeownership	\$135,733
Assistance	
Total	\$245,693

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council authorizes the Manager to include this 2020-2021 Annual Action Plan in the 2020-2025 Consolidated Plan, for submission to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

This the 6th day of May, 2020.